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No. 

-

ffi,11,.9ffi, iffi,si#,,,j;;il:"*yr,m*x",souRcEs
'*'Ji,ffii'3fitri1* nFputcnrtoN+,on PERMIT

ar; s ry.,i;rta';;i; To appropriate the pubric waters of the state of rdaho

1. Name of applicant Rigelviel' YEnlu Pnone 336-4262

posr office address _!.rQ. Box 9294. Boise. ID 83707

source of water supply - Boise River which is a tributary o1 Snake Rlver

Location of point of diversion is NE - % of SE % of NU 
- %, Govt' Lot ,-*. 

-
Sec. - 

3o Township 3N Range 3E B.M. /<cl t--- county; additional

poinrs of diversion,ffiltu(tt""I'""'

2.

3.

5.

6

29. T3N. R3E

4. Water will be used for the following purposes:

-Amou nt l'i-- ror Aj! Jli {91flt+- purposes f rom
, kls;Paua-leet oer annum)

+.

Amount 

- 

ior
(cls or acre-{eel per annum)

Amount 

- 

for
(cls or acre-{eel per annuml

Amount 

-- 
for

{cls or acre.feel Der annum}

t/7

purposes from 

--

purposes from 

--purposes from 

-

b t2/31 (both dates inclusive)

tr 

-- 

(both dates inclusive)

to 
--- 

(both dates inclusive)

to 

- 

(both dates inclusive)

aare leet per annumTotal quantity to be appropriared is (a) f ':0 and'/or (b)
cubtc leel Per second

Proposed diverting works:

dlscharging into Loggers Creek and eventually back to the Boise River.

b. Height of storage dam N/A feet; active reservoir caPacity acre-feet; total

reservoir capactlY acre-feet; period of year when water '.vill be diverted to storage:

inclusave

c. proposed well diameter is N/A ittches; proposed depth of 'arell is feet-

d. ls ground water with a tempenture o{ grc than 90oF being souglrt?

Time required for the compietion of the works and application of the water to the proposed beneficial use is

- 
5 yearsiminimumtyear\.

^t\,2- ,r--^.,-, ,- ! '.v/

a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc. -rytstitg div"rsloo '
mo4lfied for thls water right. l.tater r,ri11 flow through an exlsting wetland

:/ti/(z-



Description of proposed uses lif irrigation only, gn to item 9l'.

a. Hydropower; show total feet of head and proposed capacity in KW.

b. Stockwaterirrg; list number and kind of livestock.

c. Municipal; show name of municipality. 

--

d. Domestic; show number of households.

e. Other; describe fully n of r,rater for aesthetlcs /and f ish and wil

bahita4within the i'lood Duck Island proiect area'

9. Description of place of use:

a. lf water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below.

b. lf waterisusedforotherpurposes,placeasymbol of theuselexample DforDomesliclinthecorres-

pontJing place ol use below. See instructions for standard symbols. j, ;/ 0,:T-l -€,.f€1- letTPc;t''r

Total nurnber ol acres to be irrigated

10. Describeanyotherwaterrightsttsediorlhesamepurposesasdescribedabove None

t

1'l . a.

b.

c.

Who owns the propcrty at the point of diversion? App licant

Who owns the land to be irrigaled or place o{ use? Applicant

lf the property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the

applrcant to make this f iling.

See AppendLx l-
12_. Bemarks:

\ Prun u ,o /t . 1. nu*- '../ef-e.<

/,J nf,.< it, j "^rl- G, uJ ( a,.( 'i,,//",.A.,r- /f r-tL (l ,t.4 .

At.;{t-,{'- L.tr- is. lo. ,. .-tzTg- 
uo,-e,'f., 

/." rr-c,(,..''i,"t n.-f fi'' !11-1-y!1-ll'
l'f (-

+ P/t. fc":'-e]'-
aJ<i'1"*

u,<, ft<,,*.t,,,t'

.r'z ^r ffi.-,-d t !.,4i€4 ?.t. .;,-2,<'r<-c ,::,^ {$l'.,t,,'t,
,,-uff r-,1, Ar<..,rr stnt< t) "-n/.^ -.nt;..t 7r".--

l,<,' n/:,j. , r,-1t(. aq

-.t- ,/tr/r<



Sandra J. Johnson is hereby authorize<l to rePresent'
and sign aII necessary documents on behalf of Rirrer
View ventrrt"" t.g"tai"g the change in nature of use

;;;""i1--;;;;t ti;ht= ot the atta6hed' described pro-

ilrri-ir"*-iirig;rion to wirdrife and aesrhetics.

RIVER VIEW VENTURES

i:
z

E*.
1A.

F;
tr-
Ln
l*
Ert'
EE
tg
i|.,
*!i.

E3
E-:+

ft,

*?

H
E
F-

E'

E

t
E

E
F
T

f
t

t
a
t
I

i
t
I
I
I

I

I
I

i

@

4i< r'"') 
"t 

/;\ 
' fP^t"a

/ (;
)'7 'U

,/
!/ t '/4,:-



d_r.
t€i

{.:a-a.

13. Map of proposed project: sho'Jv clearly the proposed point of diversion, place o, use, section number,
township and range number.

BE lT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for mit to apprrpria_te the public walers ol
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the State of ldaho as herein set forth.
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Scale: 2 inches equal 1 mile



Received rry Dt o,,.. 
gf Lf nq z-Time 3I9o pretiminary check by F?-

Fee $ lzs9 - neceiprcd by -rhrt- *-r{-sl.l-hl-Y- o"r. --/!-n:--
Publication prepared by oarc 8/26/92 published in ID Statesnan

e/7 & e/Lo/e2
Publication approved ,f Date //- l' -e L -

ACTION OF THE DIHECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that I have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State oI

ldaho No , and said application is hereby

1 . Approval of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:

SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.

Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall he stlbrnitted on or before

,19--.

c. The rate of diversion, if water is to be used for irrigation under tlris permit, when combined with all other
waler rights for the same land shall not exce^d O.O2 cubic feet per second for each acre ol land.

cl. The water right acquired under this permit il for hydropower purposes shall be junior a.nd subordinate to all
rights to the use of v.rater, other than hvdropower, within the State of ldailo that are initiated later in time
th-an the priority of this permit and shalr nol give rise to any right or claim against any tuture rights to the
use of water, oiher than hydropower, within the State ol ldaho initiated later in time thari the priority of this
permit.

e. Other:

@

a.

b.

€ ffi:



t

APPENDIX I

WaLer Erom the Boise River for the above uses r.rill he diverted
thror:gh existiog strucLural facilities for Ehe Gallagher and Bub
canals then throuSgh a measuring device and directlv into an exist.ing
r,/eEland. i,Iater r.ri1. I f low through the wetland evenf ually errtering
Loggers Creek jusL beloqr the creekrs Boise River diversion, I{ater
ent.ering Loggers Creek wil I have tr:aveled .several hundred yards
Lhrough the undisEurbed wet'-larrd and no adverse r,raLer quality irnpacts
are anticipated. water cischarging inro Loggers creek ioill flow down
Loggers Creek and eventually re-enter the Boise River. No divet.sion
for constrmptive purposes will be made from the vretlan<i and the only
consumption of water will be by existing oatural vegetation, The
purpose for the diversion is to pr<rvide suffi.cient rrater Lo maintain
the nalural wetland, it's vegetat.ion arrd r,iiid Iife habitat aod to
provide a r,rater barrier bethreen rhe subdivision and a narural heron
rookery lhaE exj-sts ad-iacent to the Boise River. Consumption of
rvater t.hrough the r,retland hv naturaL vegetation is anCicipated ro be
mitigated lry the reduction of irrigar,:d acreage wifhin the
subdivisior- under a transfer and change in nature of use application
f<rr rvater rights /t63-0021rq, $63-OO27B and #63-00279 f tlecl as a parr
of rhis project., hrat.er for Ehese water rights also is from the Boise
River and therefore the nritigation vrill be direct. t.Iinter tirne
diversions for the wetland, if they occrrr, will be througti an
agreement wirh the rdaho Departrnenl of Fish and Game and water from
Lhe Fish and (lame storage account r,rould be utilized. If this
agreement cannot he reached, an etfort rvitl. be made Lo obtain
augmentaL ion r,raLer through Lhe Boise River l.later liank.

rhis applicaLion nill also provide for rrraLer Lo be <iiverted from
an exisling diversion on the Ridenbaugh canal in order to provide for
a sufFic;enL volume of r,rater diverred trnder r.ra!:er righls /63-002/rqr
Jl63-00278 and #63-00279.
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Permit To Appropriate Water
NO. 63-11923

Proposed Prlority: Hay 6, 1992

This is to certify, that

hao applied for a permit

BOISE RIVEN

and a permit

BENEFICIAI USE

AESTHETIC

LOCArIoN OF POrHI(slj

PLACE OF USE: AESTHBTIC
TI{N R-GE SEC

03N O3E 30 Lot 6 { sl'rllE )

Lot 3(SWNl'r)
NWSE

coNDIIIoNS/REtlARKs !

1.

2,
3.

t.ribt:Lary of sHnKE RIVER

is APPROVED for develogxnent of trrater as follows:

BESrop or ugE

o1,/01 to r2l3t

Bn'$_gl-plvEBcrpu

s.00 cFs

?9, Tou'riship
JO, To:+nsh ip
Corrnt y

state of ldaho
Department of Water Resources

BiVERVIEW VEN]TURES

PO BOX 9294
BOrSE rD 83747-9294
to appropst.Gte vrater r'rom:

i.laximum Di./ersi.on Rate: 5.OO CPS

O3tt, Ranqe O3n
OJtl, Ranqe 038

Lot 6( ll',{Si'l), Sec
IIESElItr' , So".

ADr\

,.
ta

i:

tLot 5 (l{Erii'll
sEt,tl{

Lot 4 ( lllti,lttt )

llE.st,

ProoU of colrstrrrctlon of r.lorku and applicatlon of rr'ater
bene:f i.clal use shal I bc strbnltt.ed otr or before Docembor
Subject to all prior r*ate': righb8.
Projcct construcEion shall coillli,€rlce r*it.hln one year f rom
dat6, of permit igguance and shall prr:ceed diligenuly to

to
l, 1998.

the

5.

conq:Ietlon unloss it can be alor+n to the Gatisfaction of the
Dir,..ctor of the Department of t'fetcr Resources tlrnE delays !:ere
duo to clrcumstances over irltlch per$it, holder had rro control.

4. User of water uRder this riqht. is subject to cootrol bl'Lhe
$ral:erniaster of State tlater DisEricE Eo. 6.).
A rneasuring device and Iockable controliirrg r"orks
acceptabie to the DeparEnent shall be permanentl;-

of a type

main[.ained as part of the diverLing $orks prior to
r\'€rter unde[ this rigitt.

insta I 1ed and
diversion of

6. trlrter: shalI not be diverted utrder thi.s right untr I a lrritEen
a'Jreement r+ibh the iL.rigation district or catlal company Berving
tlre area contalning the polnt of diversion is filed r'rith Ehe
DepartmeilE. of hlater Rescurces proviclinq for the coordindtion of
t.tre permitted use $rit.lt tlre irrigation dietrict or canal company
()perat Lon.

1. use of water urrder this right may b:e affected by dn agreement
'betr.'een the protestant and the rigllt holder.



Ferrnit To Appropriate lYater
NO. 63-LL923

Proposed Priority! May 6, 1992 llaximuni Diversion Ratei

This ie to certify, that RIvERvIEw VEHfURES
PO BOX 9294
Borsg rD 83147-9294

hae appli-ed for a permit to approP!:i.Lte urater irom:

BOISE RMII tribtrtary of SNtlKE RII'ER

and a permit

BENEFIEIA USE

AESTHETIC

is APPROVED f or cievelognenL of r'!'ater as f oI lo'.+o:

LOCATTON OF POIIJT(S) OF DrVr:RSlOll:

PLACE OP UgEt AESTIiETI(:
TI.IN RGE SEC

03N 03D 30 Lot 6 ( sl{llE )

Lot 3(st'Jt'lrl)
N!.}SE

coN p ! r r o_IsL8 E.uaBKg"l.

State of ldaho
Department of Water Resources

P.EaLoE_-SE_U5-E

O1,/Ol to l2l.1 l

BI'LE-S!:_PJ-VE-BgIq!

5. OO CrS

5. OO Crs

0311, Range O3E

O3!l , Rang€ O3E

I

a'

l,cr 6( lih'Si'rl, Sec
l:ESElIri , ao".

ItOA

?9, Tor'.,r:ship
JLl,:'ounship
C:o,-!trt /

Lot 5 (tlf,t,iir')
sglif i

Lot ,l t li'rrllt{ i
tlf,s1'!

I . Proof of cotlEtlrttci ioo af c'orktl artrl ilppl rL'at lon of L'.?f er ro
bene:ficial use olraLl be subrniLterl olt or befor:r. Docembor f , 1998.

2.
3.

Subject to aII prior r.ratel rights.
Project consttuctiorr i:)raII cofl!':ronce'"rithitr oF.e )'o:lI froril tlro
dat€r of permit issuance and shall proceed dil igeilt I-Y to
con\)letlon tlnless it c.rn be g]or.'n to tlre sat.isfaction of ihe
Dir,L"ctor of the freparcment of t'ieuer flesourcr]s thac (l€lays uere
dr,re to circumsuancc:!, over r"'itich per.'$rit hol.lar lrad lro cor}r::ol .

Use of waLer under thts rirltt is sul,rject to cootrol b)' Lho
real:etnlasLer of state l'laLer Distr'ict i;o. 61.
A rneasurinq devi.ce and lochable corrtroli.ing r';orks o( a ty1>o

acceptabie to the OeFi\rLNenl' strall L:e Feriftatentll '-nsqalled and
maincairred as Parc of E.he cliverting iiorks Pilor co.ii!'ersion of
H€-rter under tlris ri9ht.
t\rater s)ral-) rot be diwez-ted unCer !:hts ,'19r];t: un2:, ] a Qritten

agreeDlenL w.-it)r the irriga!i:on digtrict or cl:ta\ co;'tlpatry g{-'rvifig
the area contaltiirlg the pol,nL of divprgi.an is f iled t';ith rha
Departme,lE of !'iater Reseuucesi provitiing for the ccordinaiion of
t.he perrnitted use r"'Lth the j.rrlgation distr'i{:t or canal company

4.

5.

6.

<:perat ion.
1. Use of r{atser urldel this rrght n'ay be af iected by an agreeG:ent

'betr.'een the protestant and the right l'lolder.



PACE 2
State ot ldaho

Department of Water Resource s

Permit To Appropriate lVater
l{o. (,3-1L923

golIoLr-LSHClltE!:!AEEgi

B. PLace of use is loca:erl il!:.hin l,ia'.r:.+s lic+ii ).lck : s'i.1Ilii
Subdiv!sion llo. 1.

9 . Aesthet ic use is f or a '.r.iEe:ruay .

10, This permi: doers rlo'c ar:tilorize tili).jj.'/crt.
BoLse Itiver '.rllen uater f Io;r in r.h'ir ! :.'.'eE.

Thls perm!t is i83ued f rrrluant to thr, pr.r'' !r ron3
9r!tnegg-the olgn.:!rlre -o{,-Ehe )ireccot , irf !'r }:e.l .1t9r!tness the glan<1t.r.r

Jk,--@:::.-.-.
,{**

icrr of '".'a'-er frar, tl'.e
:r icsri Li'tar: ?25 r-fs.

ca Se{i tor' "i2:-}A4, I{l}ho Co{je.
llo!se, tl':rr

4d.---
:$.1__/_ a#



5l-11923

RIVERVI EI,' VEIITUI?ES
PO BOX 9294
BOISE, rD 83707

Sou.rce: BOISE: RMR Trib,utar-v: SiI).Xg RIVER

Diversion Pt: LO't 6 (tFdiSt'l) Sec 29 ? O3ll R O3E in irDi\ Co'dnty.
!f eS[ill,J $ec ] 0 T Ol]l R O3 1; in iiDJ\ Ccuttty .

Use: AESTIIETIC ( 5 . oS{J :l:'5 }

'fotal. Oiversiort: ( 5. OS0 cfS;

Date File<l; ';l 6/1992

In: ADA County
To3U R03E S30 I'ot. 6 (li[ilill) Lr:t. 5 (l{}lil!f } !,ot .t {}11{}ild) I"ot 3 (l-;ltNlf }

si,t{h' }lllsit'l }s1,f sE



P O 80X 40. BolsE. iDAHo 83707

Lr iAL ADVERTISING INVOTCE

l-EE*EU
€rnlilicalion

ICE OF APPLICATIOI{ FOR WATER F'IGHT

September 3, LO, 1992

JULIE DAY

State of ldaho
Department of l'Jater
western Region
2-735 ArrPort l'lay
Boi se , ICaho 83705

Re source s

306 5

, being duly

The Fotlowins applicalion(s) have been
rlers of lhe Slate of ldaho:

FOR WATER RIGHT
i,iiit iii"b tii,e'n tlteo to appropriale lhe public

LEGAL NOTICE
NOTICE OF APPLIqATIoN savs: Thal she rs the Prlncipal Clerk ot fhe

haity newspaper printed and published at Boise'

I torrro, and having a general circulalion therein

spaper has been continuously and uninterruptedly

runty during a period oi lwelve consecutive

firsl publlcation ol llre notice, a copy of which is

BERRY, WILLIAM A
BERRY, SHIRLEY P
PO BOX 692
EAGLE, ID 83616
Source: GROUNDWATER
Dlversion Pl:
Use: IRRIGATION

Total Diversion:
Dale [:iled:
rn: ADA E"o'iEi, NEN*

7.0 ACRES TOTAL

walers of lhe

Date Flled:

NWNE Sec 29 T OsN R OlE in ADA Cou-nt"'( .140 cFS)( .140 cFS)
7 /15/1992

I said notice was putrlished in The ldaho

rnity with Section 60-108, ldaho Code as

63-l l90l

53-l I 922

TWO

n consecutive daily f-r single D odd skip

CITY OF MERIDIAN
33 E IDAFIO AVE
MERIDIAN, ID 83642
{cu.ce: GROUNDWATER
o'iiiiiion Pi: NENE sec Il
Use: MUNICIPAL

Total Diverslon:

rg with the isstte of SEPT. 3 o,
1g-::-

SEPT. 1O ,fi92-issue ol 
-.T 03N R olw in ADA Cotrnly.

( 3.000 cFS)
( 3.000 cFS)

8/?0/1992

Fraie' <ii-iiie wrlhin citv Linrils.gfls ol Meridian. ,
(63-!It23_ ,. o\,;!

RIVERVIEW VENTURES
PO OOX 9294
BOlsE, lD_8^3207...-^ T,routary: SNAKE RTVER
Source: BOISE RIVER ..-
BlVLiIi. i"di -',-r,', S,f:m\#'r3o"o3ii' J o3'E il tBA;:iiiL
use: AES-rHErIg- -. [ ? 333 3F3iTotal Diversron: ' - \1 titcgl
Dale Filed:
ln: ADA Counlyrn: AUA 

h"d#'sso tSl 3[3WNFrl, 
Lot s(N:lw) Lor tr(NwN )

5eruW' _.,rrro 
nesvr Nv

RIVERVIEW VENTURES
Po BOX 9294

3g'[? '&8tKo*o'=*
Diversioll Pt: SESENW Sec 30 T 03N R 03E in ADA Countv

Ui'"i'tEirAerlc [ 3333 3F3]
Total Diversion: il 6/199'.

Date Filed:
n: ADA Etl'Ii* $l SiiW$F,\ ', 'l::I-: *' M!i: . _

d{"xliJnt^ldvillJ.;i}}ii't}i*:r!ff i:,i{ 
j''rbi':rR'a'J;'s:i'?t

SEPTEMBER 2I, I992.--' '{'."Keiiir Hi*inson,^Director 306s

cail Garrett
siimated lnches

day ol 
- 

SEPTIiMRI1R in the Year ol

rne, a Notary Public, personally appeared
known or identilied to

name subscribed to the wittlin instrument,

duly sworn, declared that the statements thereirr

that she executed the same.

puLr.'iipidiriuer J to, tecz



State of, I,aho

DEPART'MENT OF WATE,R. RESOURCES
Western Region, 2735 Airport Way, Boise, Idaho 83705-5082 - (208) 334-?9A

CECIL D. ANDRUS
GOvEX,\OR

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
DIRECTOR

Lee Sisco, Watermaster
214 Broadway
Boise, fD I-1702

Re: application for Water Right No. 63-t1"gT3 in name of
Riverview Ventures

Dear Watermaster:

Enclosed is an application for water right withj.n your waterdistrict. Arso enclosed is a form for your recommendation
concerning this application for pernit.
Please review the application and return your recommendationwithin two weeks. rf you have questions or need info::mation,feel free to contact thi_s office.
Sincerely,

August IL, L992

DAVID R. TUTHILL, JR., P.E.
Manager, Western Regional Office

DRT: st
Enclosure: Copy of Application

Recommendation of Watermaster Form



State ofi 'laho

DEPAR.IWIENT OF
Westem Region, 2735 Airport

WATER RESOUR.CES
Way, Boise, Idaho 83705-5082 - (208) 334-2190

CECIL D- AiYDRUS

R. KEITH}IIGGI]\{SON

September 2, L992

SOUTH BOISE MUTUAL IRRIG CO LTD
1120 CHAI,IBERLIN ST
BOISE ID 83706

Re: Application for Water Right No" 63-11923 in name of
Riverview Adventures

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a copy(s) of the above-referenced
application(s) for permit which is within your drainage
district. Please review the applicaEion(s) and submit any
comments you may have.

Thi.s office normally completes the processing of an
application within a six week pericd and is requiied to takefinal action shortly thereafter, however., if you desire to filea formal protest against the approval of this application(s),
your written protest. nust be received in this ofaice by
Sent-ember 21 - 1 qg2 -

If you have any questions regarding the applica+-ion,
please contact this office.
S incerely,

e --f34*t! |
TUTHILL, JT',\, P
western negionai

E.
officeManager,

DRT: st

Enclosure(s):



State ofi laho
DEPARTMENT OF W.{TER RESOUR.CES
Western Region, 2735 Airport Way, Boise, Idaho 83705-5082 - (208) 334-2190

CECIL D. fuT{DRUS

R. KEITH HIG*GINSOT"

Septenber 2, 1.992

NAI{PA.I'IERIDIAN IRRIGATION DIST
1503 1ST S
NAMPA ID 83651-4395

Re: Application for Water Right No. 63-LL}Z3 in name of
Riverview Adventures

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a copy(s) of the above-referr:nced

lpplication(s) for permit which is rvithin your drainagedistrict. Please revier.l the application(s) and submit any
comments you may have.

This office nornally completes the processing of anapplication within a six week periorl and is requiied to takefinal aetion shortly thereaftei, however, if you desire to filea formal protest against the approval of this appJ.icatio:r(s),
your vrritten protest must be received in this otiiee by
SeDtember 21. 79q?.-

ff you have any questions regarding the application,
please contact this office.
Sincerely,

EL'* [.'T-"d,.!rY
DAVID R. TUTTIILL, 

'$., 
P.

I"Ianager, Western Regional

DRT: st

Enclosure(s):

E.
office
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lYes:1'rp ir-q 4^5r .-.-r.1r,.IDAHO FTSH & GAME
REGION 3

3l0l S. Powerline
Narnpa. iD 83686
(208) 465-8465

September B, \992

Dave Tuth i.LL Vd
Idaho Department of Water Resources
Western Region Office
2735 Airport Way
Boise, ID B3'705

Re: New Water Riqht Filingr
63-1192J Riverview Ventures
63-L1924 Riverview Ventures

Dear i4r . Tuthi 11 :

The Idaho Departnent of Fish and came has reviewed the abcve
referenced applications for new water rights from the Boise River
and rvishes to protest both applications, particularly tne use of
water during the critical winter period foJ-lovring the shutdown of
irrigation systems. In our opj.nion, any further diversion of Boise
Riv'er water during the winter per:iod would be deLrimental to both
fish and wildlife resources.

The Department has a water storage right of 50,000 acre-feet in
Lucky Peak Reservoir whj.ch is used to provide a maintenance ffow in
the Boise River for fish and wildlife during the winter months.
Regardless of whe-ther it is a surface or gr:ounciwater application,
the public and the resources will be best served by leavir.r the
water within the Boise River channel. It- is important to note that
the Department considers the typical winter floiv of 150 cubic feet
per second as a subsistence flow and not the optimum flow for
fishery resources. I{e do not support any further diversion of
Boise River water through subdivisions during the crucial winter
season. The last six years of drought in southern Idaho have taken
a toll on everyone from irrigatcrs to natural resources and it has
become apparent to us that the Boise River is fully appropriated.

Cecil D. Andrus GolcrnLir

Jerr!' ill. Conlcy Direclor
- 

Uqr"f Opp"rt*itY f",Pt.Y.,

W



Mr. Dave Tuthili
September 8, L992
Page 2

Thank you for the opportunity to comment on trhese apprications. rf
you have any questions, please contact scott Grunder, EnvironmentalStaff Biologist.

Sincerely,
t,(tI \/ i/,lT'r, .)rLf, 'L -.,t I

Stacy Gebhards
Regional Supervisor

SG: sag

cc: Natural Resources policy Bu::eau
Legal Section (Steve Goddard)
Ter:y Hol,ubetz
Bureau of Reclamatj_on (J, Gregg)
Boise Project Board cf Control_
City of Boise (planning and Zoning Dept. )Ada County (plannirrg and Zoning)
USFWS (Lobde1l)
EPA (Boise)
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APPLICAIION I'OR
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: : '1-
t,i..i 1-r,f ,. ,

PER"t'lrr FoR FATER RrGHT Sii- j'II l;"':

No. b3-//72J-
RECOI4UENDAEION OF WATEBMASTER

l, 
-l

"-2i 
.\t<. Z) , watermaster of

.,,
EetS-u-lLyer-, of Water District No. bJ-, County of

L, State of Idaho, whose address is;'

DgP3rimenl ol YJster :::n'ilLBl

Hailam Bt{$onal ltitce

, have read

the attached
right in the

A.

copy of
name of
I hereby

and recommend that the
F,esources aPProve the
conditiorts:

the application for permit for a water

-tri--rr,'"U t*n
endorse the above numbered application
Director of the Department of Water

application subject to the follovring

OR

endorse approval of the
right as re-quested for

I do not:

for water
above numbered

t.he following

/-l -/--,
application
reasons:

d)(
)"e

-. L n.- */,. -
e-- \ c-- a,

C-- C- 2 t/\ €J *f D

'-l d2 u- t/-
6',-ff*nDated at

Z u- f t'1-r+ f
/-4 e- s o- /o

, no-.Lr-
y'rPct-fH
Ss*S // *

' u) e--' c61 4 7 e--e 4
/' L .- l/./ ta z- 'a
rdaho, this * //- aaY

, t97).,

@ r L a,--.,

17e r\ c-

onJ
/4 t L-

of

(signature)

Please use reverse side i.f needed.



State of . aho
DEPARTMENT
Western Region, 2735 A:

September 16, 1992

STACY GEBHARDS
ID FISH & GA.I,{E
3].01 S POWERL]NE
NAMPA ID 83686

Re: Applications for permit Nos
Name of Riverview Ventures

Dear Protestant:

DAVIJ K.
Manager,

DRT/st

OF- WATER RESOURCES
pon Way, Boise. Idaho 83705-5082 - (208) 334-2190

63-L1923 & 63-11924 ir, the

CECIL D. ANDRfS
M\TR\0R

R. KEITII TIIGGI.\SON
DII(f,CTOR

water

the

This office acknovrledges receipt of your protest to the
issuance of a permit pursuant to the above refereircedapplication. The Departnent suggests you contact theapplicant(s) dj.rectly in an effoit Lo determine what isproposed by the .,pplication and Lo attempt to resolve theprotest.

rf this office has not been advised within twenty (20) daysthat the protest has beerr resolvecl , the matter r+:_lt fi
scheduled for conference. At. sr-ch a conference, the forlowingare tlre principie items the Department can consider in eitherapproving or denying an apprication cr permit (section 42-203,Idaho Code):

Will the proposed use reduce the quantj.ty of
under existing water rights?
fs the proposed water supply insufficient forpurposes intended?

i
€:11x/rJ A

TUTHILL,JIT.9p. E.
I,Iestern Regional office

2.

3. fs the application made in good faith or for delayor speculative purposes?
4. Has the applicant sufficient financiar resourceswith which to complete the project?
5. wil-l the proposed use under tl'ris perrnit conf lietwith the local public interest?6. Will the proposed use be contrary to conservationof water iesourcrs within the state of ldaho?

rf this office can br: of further assistance, prease contact us.

Sincerely,



State of ,, aho
DEPAR.TMENT OF WATER. R.ESO{IRCES
Western Region, 2735 Airport Way, Boise, Idaho 83705-5082 - (208) 334-2190

Septenber 16, 1992

P.IVERVIEW VENTT'RES
PO BOX 9294
BO]SE TD 83707

Re: Applications for permit tJos. 63-L7923 & 63-11924

CECIL D. fu\DRLS
c.o\-E R\oR

R. KEITII I{IGGI^-SON
DTRECTOR

Dear Appli.cant:

Encloseci is a copy of a prot,est(s) f iled against the .i,ssuanceof a permit pursuant to the above-referenced application. in"Department suggests that yon contact the protestant(s) ailrlattempt tc resolve the protest(s).
rf this office has not been advised within twenty (20) da1,sthat the protest(s) has been resolvecl, the mattei witi ne'schedured for a conference. At such a conference, thefoiiowing are the principle items the Department r+irl revier+(per Section 42-203, fdaho Code):

I^IiII the.proposed use reduce ttre quarrtity of waterunder existing waLer rights?Is the proposed water supply insulficient for thepurposes intended?
3. Is the application made i:r goccl faith or: for delay
4. ;:"=ff:":ilil:"Xl'::;;i:,ent rinancral resourceswiLh whj.ch to complete Lhe project?
5. I{il1 the proposed use under- this permit c.-nf rictvrith the local public interest?6, t'Iirt the proposed use be contrary to conservationof water resources within the sCite of fdaho?

Please contact this office j_f you have questions regarding thisprocedure.

Sincerely,

-._---\ t\b)- u e:r-E-t^*t A
DAVrD R. TUTHTLL, JR. , $--L.
Ivlanager, I{estern Regional Offic:
Enclosure: Copy of protest(s)



hIUBBLE ENGINEERING, INC.
9550 Bethel Court r Boise, ldaho 83709 2081322-8992 . Fax 208/376-0329

September 16, 1992

PrUr 92016

Mr. Dale lv{ilton
South Boise Mutual lrrigation Di$irlct
1 120 Chamborlin
Boise, ldaho

RE: Modifications to the Bubb Canal Measuring Device

Dear Mr. lvlilton,

The attached conceptual plan shows the rnodification to the submerged orifico
measuring device for tho Bubb canal which we discu$sed yesterday.

The structure will be constructed accorcling to the requirements of the Bureau of
Reclamatron's "Water Measurement Manual". This structuro will allow for Wood Duck
lsland's proposed water allotment and also for tlre Bubb Canal's full allotment.

Wood Duck lsland's flow will exit the strLrcturo to tl're north prior to the oritice lvhich
regulates the flow for the Bubb Canal. Tlre detailed design for the structure wili also be
coordinated with the irrigation district so as to meet their requirements,

Also shown on the ccreptual plan is the proposec! realignment of a short soction of tho
canal. Ttre size and requircments for access and maintenance rvill be coordinatecj with
the irrigation district during the final design o, the channel,

lf you need anything fudher, please do not hesitate to call

Sincerely,

li16 nay'rxre, n.e.
I1T]BBLE ENGINEERING, INC.

Enclosure

JCM/rIkg/36a.ltr

cc: Sandi Johnson, Wood Duck lsland



'rlEetsovHl*i
1l'r' 

sEP 18 isge 
$+dr

0spsrtrneot of v/aief Resources

,r,' : Y{e:telo ft€8i0n0'3f':rt." 
o l l rlarrrr_: {,epi!.,-tft.'i.

F'romt Sorrth E.;ise liuLtrai lr.r:it
Dal.r; g-ig-92

Sub.iecL: Appiic;rt ir-rrr {'cl Ii j.<lrL :lj:o,
in Lirc_, narire e:f l?ir.r;;,.,!q1g

= == =7a ? = = = == -. = = = = = =: a = ====:= z =;: = = I=: =:; =* = *== ==: =: * = _ 
= = =: =:=:

I ltar,<l re-,r,.ier,'r-+,_i lhis *.1,p1icaLicn rrrrrJ a seL of I:lnnr,s: xrrlrnittr:ds,I].lJ. r.t', bv frrtr.rbie Ii*{-inec,r,irr{, Irlt. Trris appl_i*;1!.i+rr arrrl l;.,.latts rrr..ct. wj Llr t.h* .r*etlr: ofl Llrt: Srrrt lr lloisc. :l;i-,;,; i i;r:;*'i:.,.'l.ind t-herrr Lo be .irr lrre Lig.:+t. jr,:i.rrlt:s[. r.:f i_rol]r !;:rt.l-ir-r:,:,
t have inc-Iose:tl n c:olii. of * lr:1..i,,,rr l.hat, i:q_comi>alri+rI 1lrr. gilarr:sl't.:r'it'uc'd

&?r;H/
A.J. ilit.r:lrell.
Cltui t'nrltn o f t.ha llr;,nr-r.i
ljorrtlr }{rrLtrg-! }.r.r.i g*t_ ic:rr i!ist.!,ir:t. L.f:i

€'

c{' h';.:t-sr

Co LTtri

63- I t:i?5
.,'rrl t, r,,ll L 1 :.t:r;!i ,

I
I
,
t

I

/*,r
$J,j'

Gescu:'r--l=s

=:= =

l-cr
hr:

h1:

tf{1



#irt
.+: -.

€-

?UCK
I . S . L . A;-N .T

.,

September 1, L992
:

Mr. Sherl L. Chapman
410 S. Orcha.rd, Suite 1d4
Bois.e, ID 83705

RE:' Wood Duck'Island.

]i 
-BEEVED,

Li*' 
sEP zu lggz

Dsr,aiuntnt ol tlalel Resourcs

Westetn Relional otlklt

Dear Sherl:.

The- following are officers of the various corporatlon lnvorired

' ,Developing Entlty: River vier+ ventrires, a -iloLnt veniure
. " 1) Development Group, IncI{illtam D. Tate, - iresident

i Larry D; Xnapp, VLce p'iesident._Treasuier
Sandra iI. ilohnson, Secretary

2) ReaI Estate Venturesr.Irr". 
j

Larry D. Kltapp, 'president
Ka.fhtyn L. Knapp, Secretary

3) ,Landvest Ventures, 'In".
Ronald S. llal1, ptsesLdent

. Nancy ,.f. HalI, Secretary

Land Owners of balance of pqoperty. notRiver VLew Ventures!

P.A. Box 9294, &iise klaho BjT07
Informotrbn Ccnter . 1800 Ear, Borse Arrnue

a

yet purchased by

Boise'River Ranch, LTD partnership
'. La*y D. Knapp, Ronald S, llall i firntted partnef,

P1easehaveacoPy.ofEheIega1.descr5.ptionprovided.to'you
by.Hubble-Engineering.arong wittr ttre dlte ;n'"tou map and. the,title" of the map mailed [o Jim Merkle, ttuubi,r dgrn";iiGl9!50 Bethr-tl cqurt, Boise B3?G4. we hat; ;;a;!"teA'tney-ieiien
lhe legal- description and ret' us know J.f tt,iie,-i=--o-Iri,"i"iai.vfroni the lanrf actual.ly purchased.

sE| 2 ts2

g
=i.
I
1
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September I-, L99Z

Mr. Sher1 t. Chapman
410 S. Orcha.rd, $uite 144
Bois.e, ID 83705

RE: Wood Duck fsland

Der.artrnent of l'latel Resol'Icgt

Yrerletn Renionel Olli+i

,
I
I
I

Dear Sherl:

The. following are offLcers of the varLous corporabLon lnvoliedwith Wood Duck. fsland
' ,Developing Entlty: RLver view ventdres, a Joint veniure

.. I) Development Group, IncIftlliam D. Tate,' i:resldent,
. Larry D; Krrappp Vice president_Treasuier

Sandra J. ilohnson, SecreLary
' 2) ReaI Esbate ventures, Ir,.. 

j

Larry D. Kuapp, 'president,
. Xa.thryn t. Knapp, Secretary

3) ,Landvest Ventur*=, "Irr"
. Ronald S. HaII, president

. Nancy ,.T. Hall, Secretary
rrand ol.rners of--balance of pEoperty. not yet purchased byRiver View Ventures:

Boise' River Raneh, LTD partnershi.p
. .rJarry D. Knappl'norrara s. Ilar.l I rtmited partner

Please have a copy.of the legal description providecl'to you
by. Hubble -Engineering. arong wittr ttre aate on'you map and the*t:Ltle" of the map niited [o Jim r.rerkle, rrutuie rngi.ne;ir";l
9550 Bethr-rl court, Boise 83?04. !.16 trave iJquesred-thei ,Jii",the legal,description and ret'us krrow J,f thdrer iJ--"-aii,r;;;;;"yfrom the land actual,ly purchased.

P.O. Bo.x 9294, Boise, kkha 83707
{ilomation Ccnier. :tS00 Errt &rre i{r'eluc

srp 2 tg&

n:.
J
?:

1
t



State of $laho {,
DEPARTTT{ENT OF WATER RES()URCES
Western Region, 2735 Nrport Way, Boise, Idaho 83705-5082 - (208) 334-2190

CECIL D. ANDRUS
GOITX.\OR

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
DIN-ECTOR

October 26, L992

SANDRA J JOHNSON
PO BOX 9294
BOISE ID 83707

Re: Applications for pernit Nos. 63-11923 & 63-11924

Dear Ms. Johnson:

This letter is.to approve your req:rest for a 60 day extensionto work with Fish and Garne-to res6ive their protesl to the
above-ref erenced applications.

Please keep us advised of any progress you nake.

Slncerely,

@-P:raki\
DAVID R. TUTHTLL, JRU P.E.
Manaqer, Western Regional Office
DRT: st
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Qc1cober 2, L992

Mr. David $. Tt'thil-I, Jr. , P.9.
t{anager, $Iestern ReEional office
State of rdaho
Department of Water Resources
2735 AirPort WaY
Boise, ID 83705-5082

RE: Applications for Permit Nos. 63-11923 & 53-11924

Dear Mr. Tuthill:
As per our telephone conversation yesterday, we hereby
request a 60'day extension to work reith Mr' Stacey
Gebhard and staif at Fish and Game to resolve the objecti-on
to our aPPl-ication.

we are requesting a meeting with Fish and Game to receive
*or. irrpri frorn fh.* r.g.raing their protest an'd feel rve 

-

may be able to ""=*"=-qtieitiois 
for them that wiLl eliminate

their concerns.

please advi$e if the requested'extension is acceptable.

SincereIY ,

P.O. Box 92%' Borse, Idaho 83707

Infarmation Center. 28ffi EastBriis Avenae
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VEDP UCK
DeDaf.ment el Vlater Resourccs

lIfi stern Regional Otlics

I.S.L'A.N.D

November 19, L992

David R. Tuthi11, Jr., P.E.
Manager, hrestern Regional Office
Departrnent of Water Resources
2735 Airport Way
Boise, ID 83705-5082

Re: Application for Permit Nos. 63-11923 & 63-11924

Dear Mr. Tuthill,
Orr November 12, L992r' Rob Tiedeman and myself met with Scott
Grunder and Stacey Gebhards of the Regional Fish and Game
office to discuss our water right filing on the above permits.

At this meeting we were able .to answer questions regarding
Fish and Game concerns and discuss further our purpose for the
permits. As a result of this.meeting, the issuls Lurrounding
the protest have been resolved.

Two of the main issues of concern were the'intended use and
the year round nature of the application during potential lorv-
flow periods in the Boise River.

First, the intended use is to add supplement.al water i-nto an
existing slouqh to al1ow revegetation of a I3-acre wiLdlife
preserve set aside adjacent to the Boise River Greenbelt. The
slotrgh does not flow .through the'subdivision hut rather through
the Wildlife Preserve over which Fish and Game will have a
Conservation Agreement.

Secondly, we have agreed to *oaify our application to limit
our access to the water during the critical winter months.

P.A. Box 9294. Boise,Idaho $7A7'
Infomation Center . 28W East Boiy Avenue
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Paqe 2
David R. Tuthill, Jr., p.E.
Department of l{ater Resources

rn -line with Fish and Gamers desirerj, we hereby request orrrapplication be modified to r-imit our access to $rater fromthe Boise River to a mi.nimum frow rate of 225 cubic.r.Et--p",secoDd or above. since the intake facilities we plan'toutilize are essentiarly dry at a flow iate between 225 and250 cubic'feet per second this wirl not impact our pS.anneduse.of the water.

t{hile we have plans to rebuild a portion of the intake faci}ity,diversion at this point will be miintai.,ed to assure no watercould be diverted by wood Duck rsrand once, the frow in theBoise River drops below 225 cubic feet per secona.

Hopefully this wilr resolve the concerns of Fish and Game.antlthe appl.ication can eontinue being proeessed.

1f additidnal information is required please contact us.
Sincerely,

RTVER VTEW VENTURES .

#*?/h",
Project Manager, Vlood Duck Island
S,JJ: J S

CC: Stacey Gebhards
. Scott,Grunder
Rob Tiedeman
Bruce Haak
Ed Nigbor
Dale Milton
Sherl L. Chapman

?i>
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State o[Y' ]aho
DEPARTMENT OF WCi-ER RESOURCES
1301 North Orchard Street, Statehouse Mail, Boise, Idaho 83720-9000
Phone: (208\ 327-7900 FAX: (208) 327-7866

i.*
€,
t
f
I

CECIL D. ANDRUS
ciOTI:RITOR

R. KEITII HICGIIiSON
D'BTrfOR

November 22, 1993

STACY GEBHARDS
IDAHO DEPT OF FISH & GAME
REGION 3
3101 S POWERLINE RD
NAI.TPA ID 83685

RE: Applications for Permit Nos. 63-L!923 & 63-11924

Dear !lr. Gebhards:

The above referenced applications in the name of Riverview
Ventures have been received at the State Office for finat review
and processinq (copies enclosed).

On September B, 1992, the Department of Fish & Game filed
protests against these applications. The app)-icant tras submitted
correspondence indicating that an alrreement resolving the
protested issues had been reached (copy enclosed).

The purpose of this letter is to clarify the status of your
protesr. Our files d.o not reflect ti.ai yorrr proresc has been
withdrawn. If you still maintain the protest against these
applicat.ions, please notify me, If your protest has been
resolved, please sign and return the enclosed \Withdraw of
Protest' form I have provided.

I will hold further processing of these applications for 30
days pending your reply.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me
directly at 327-7944.

Sincerely,

U)^ ")e^,",-r*,"r--)

crNovJz(d{ERMAN
Water Resource Agent

Enclosures
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RECEIVED
0Ec t 3e3

DtprmiloltYdsrmso#

WIT}IDRAW OF PROTEST

I, the undersigned, representative of Idaho Department of Fish &
"-"Game;.hereby withdrar.r our protest of Appl.ications for Permit Nos.

63-LL923 and 63-1L924.
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State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCtrS
1301 North orchard Street, Statehouse Mail, Boise, Idaho 83720-9000

Phone: (208) 327-7900 FAX: QA$ 327-7866

CECII, I}. A\DRUS
GOI}:RSO8

R. KEMi IIIGGINSO:\
DlRFrron

January 7, 1994

RIVERVIEW VENTURES
PO BOX 9294
BOrSE rD 837079294

PERMTT APPROVAL NOTICE

RE: PERMIT NO. 63-1.L923

Dear Permit Holder:

Enclosed is a copy of your approved application for permit.
P}ease be sure to thoroughly review the TICONDITIONS/REMARKS!rl

I-lsting on the permit.

As a permit owner you must conmence the excavation or
constiuction of the diverting works wi-thin one year of the date
the pernrit was issued, and you must proceed diligeltly until the
projlct is completed. The date shown under condition no. 1

i= ffre date when the project must be completed. You wiII receive
a rrProof Drre Notice" irom this Department approximately 6O days
prior to the completion date requiring you to file either a Proof-of seneficial Use form stating that the project has been
completed or file a Request for an Extension of Time ln which to
file the proof statement.

Be sure to note the special condition requiring y6tl to install a
measuring device and lockable controlling rvorks that will enable
the wateintaster to control the rate of diversion.

Sincerely,

JJ: dc

EncLosures
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SepEember 30, 1-998
RIVERVIEW VENTURES
PO BOX 9294
BOrSE ID 837079294

RE: PERMIT NO. 63-L1923

Dear Permit Holder:

PROOF DUE NOTICE

One of the cotrditions of approval of the above referenced waEer
permit was that proof of the extent of your beneficial use musE
be submitted to Ehis office on or before December J", 1998.

.r (See last page of your approved permiE or your last approved
,,, .t extension request. ) Enclosed is a form which when accorv\panied by' r,,:,the license examination fee or a complet.e field examinaEj-on
::,:,.'' *.nort prepared by a certif ied waLer right examiner rnay be used

-i:r,to. 
submiL the required Proof .

't'.. I{ you have not fully completed your project, and.you or a pre-
: -, vioug owner of this permit have not received a prj-or exEension of
-,..:,t,ime, you may requesE an exuension of time if the delay is for
1;;i;;:f€Elsonable cause as provided in Section 42-204, Idaho Code. If
,:l::'.:'-;jttou,,,have been prevenEed from proceeding by a government,al agenc, .;:-,you have been prevenEed from proceeding by a government,al agency' 1:,,,oi by litigation which might bring title Eo the water in
-trll:,question, more t,han one exLension of time can be granEed. An
:,,-'::.extension of time request form is encl0sed for your convenience.

,1=1;i 
'utther an acceptable proof of beneficial use submiE,Eal or an

-t:, .:atananl-rh]p rpdrl6qt far. an e:rl-ension r:f l-ime mttsl }'re rer':c'iwcd::a.obeptable request for an extension of time must be received by
; ,. -vYv'ri.. rthis departmenE on or before Lhe above described proof due daEe.

'i...' If neither is received, the department will send you a lapse::, . tf neit.her is received, the department will send you a lapse
noLice. ,Wit,hin sixty (50) days of Lhe mailing of the lapse
noEice, Ehe permiE will no longer be of any force nor effect.,

SINCEREIJY,

JUIJIE IJ. YLRBROUGH
Senior Secretary

Enc-l osures

rix I r:lED t!,lAll-



December 3, l-998
RIVERVIEW VENTURES
PO BOX 9294
BOISE ID 83'.7079294

LAPSE NOTICE
RE: PERMIT NC. 53-LL923

Dear Permit Holder:

You are hereby notified that under the provisions of SecEion
42-2LgA, Idaho Code, t,he above referenced permit, has lapsed and
ig of no furEher force nor effect. The deparEment provided t.he
proper forms to you in our proof due noEj.ce daEed SepEember 30, 1998
No furt.her construction or addit.ional development, is authorized
under Ehis permiL unless it is reinstated.

The permit can only be reinsEaEed if you submit, an acceptable
proof of beneficial dse or an accepEable request for extension
of time to the departmenE wit,hirr sixty (60) days of t.he maiI5.ng
of this lapse notice. An acceptable proof of beneficial use
submiEEal must include the examination fee or a complet.ed field
examination report. A requesE for ext,ension of time must be
accompanied by a fifty Collar ($50.00) fee.

Enclosed again for your use are a proof of beneficial use form
and a request for exEension of time form. Please note Lhat only
one extension of t,ime can be granEed unless the projecE, has not
been completed because of lack of a necessary approval by a
government agency or by litigation which may bring t.itle to Ehe
water in question.

IJ. GLBN SAXTON
Chief, Water AllocaEion Bureau

Enclosureg
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I certify that file No. t"A -tt12V

has been reviewed and is ready to be

MICHOFILTUED and DE$TROYED.

./-t.??
Date

The auached proof report is the water right as it appeared in the
ctatabase prior to final status entry and doletion from.the Catabase.
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